

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.5994 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	21.11.2025	<u>KM,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and the respondents. During the course of arguments, the learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 5 has drawn the attention of the Court to Memo dated 18.04.2022, wherein the 3rd respondent instructed the Principal to take appropriate action regarding pay and allowances of the petitioner for the period from 15.06.2017 to 27.05.2020. However, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that no action has been taken pursuant to the said proceedings. The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to obtain instructions in this regard. List on 26.11.2025 under the same caption. KM, J MVK	

